Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	12-29-	2009	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
12-74-09			г
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and a rade	10358	4652	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)			
Alexander Winker, Florian Koeniger, and Rainer Breitenbach		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: WINKER MASSIVUMFORMUNG GMBH & Co. KG	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	∍d? 🗌 Yes 🖌 No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		Street Address: E	Eschenwasen 5
Execution Date(s) November 4, 2009			
Assignment Mere	ger		1
Security Agreement Change of Name		City: <u>Spaichingen</u>	
Joint Research Agreement		State:	
Government Interest Assignment		Country: Cormony	<b>7</b> in:D 78540
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory	/ License	Country. <u>Germany</u>	Zip: <u>D-78549</u>
Other		Additional name(s) 8	address(es) attached? 🗹 Yes 🗔 No1
4. Application or patent number(s):	This (	document is being f	filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s	s)
11/885,725			DEC 94 2005
Ado	ditional numbers atta	ached? Yes 🖌	No
5. Name and address to whom corres concerning document should be mail	•	6. Total number of involved: 1	of applications and patents
Name:KRIEGSMAN & KRIEGSMAN		7 Total fac (37 C	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:			
			be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account
		Enclosed	be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 30 Turnpike Road, Suite 9		<b></b>	d (government interest not affecting title)
		8. Payment Infor	
City: Southborough		-	Last 4 Numbers
State: MA Zip:01772			Expiration Date
Phone Number: 508-481-3500		h. Denosit Aco	
Fax Number: 508-481-3223		b. Deposit Appopulation ben and a state of the second state of the	
Email Address: <a href="mailto:edward.kriegsman@kriegsma">edward.kriegsman@kriegsma</a>	anlaw.com	Authorize	J\$e\$981ame 49.00
9. Signature: Secelle	0000000		Dicomber 21 2008
	Signature		Dicember 21, 2009 Date
Edward M. Krieg			I number of pages including cover 4
Name of Persor	1 Signing	she	et, attachments, and documents:

•

-

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Additional Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Name:	SCHAEFFLER KG	
Street Address:	Georg-Schaefer-Str. 30	
City:	Schweinfurt	
Country:	Germany	

D-97421

Zip:

PATENT REEL: 023703 FRAME: 0300

## **ASSIGNMENT**

82718

WHEREAS, ALEXANDER WINKER of AHORNWEG 11, 78549 SPAICHINGEN, GERMANY, FLORIAN KOENIGER of DITTELBRUNNER STR. 34-35, 97422 SCHWEINFURT, GERMANY and RAINER BREITENBACH of JAHNSTR. 7, 97469 GOCHSHEIM, GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention entitled: DEVICE AND METHOD FOR MAKING A SCREWED CONNECTION BETWEEN A FIRST COMPONENT AND AT LEAST ONE FURTHER COMPONENT which is described and claimed in an application filed as PCT Application No. PCT/EP2006/000649 on January 26, 2006, and which has been assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/885,725.

WHEREAS: WINKER MASSIVUMFORMUNG GMBH & CO. KG, a business organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Germany having a principal place of business at Eschenwasen 5, D-78549 Spaichingen, Germany and SCHAEFFLER KG, a business organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Germany having a principal place of business at Georg-Schaefer-Str. 30, D-97421 Schweinfurt, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES), are each desirous of acquiring an undivided onehalf interest in, to and under said invention and application and in, to and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEES to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to each of ASSIGNEES an undivided one-half interest in, to and under said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and in, to and under said application and Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which could conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEES will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEES or their legal representative(s) any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT REEL: 023703 FRAME: 0301 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this  $-\frac{12^{4}}{2}$  day of  $\frac{\mathcal{O}_{c} + \mathcal{O}_{e}}{\mathcal{O}_{e}}$ , 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this  $\underline{4}$  day of <u>November</u>, 2009.

Florien here's

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this <u>4</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2009.

river Auchmbach

Patent Attorney Docket No. 82718 Customer No. 23685

Group Art Unit: 3723

Examiner: David B. Thomas

Confirmation Number: 9006

## TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Inventors: Alexander Winker et al. Serial No: 11/885,725 Filed: September 4, 2007 Notice of Allowance: For: DEVICE AND METHOD FOR MAKING A SCREWED CONNECTION BETWEEN A FIRST COMPONENT AND AT LEAST ONE FURTHER COMPONENT

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

1755.

Transmitted herewith for the above-identified patent application are the following:

An Assignment An Assignment Cover Sheet A check for \$40 A return postcard

The item(s) checked below are appropriate:

1. \_\_ Applicant(s) hereby petition(s) for a () month extension of time to respond to a dated .

2. Please charge any fees or costs not accounted for to Deposit Account No. 11-

Date: Jerember 21, 2007

**KRIEGSMAN & KRIEGSMAN** 30 Turnpike Road, Suite 9 Southborough, MA 01772 (508) 481-3500

Edward M. Kriegsman Reg. No. 33\529

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on December 21, 2009

10010020000 Edward M. Kriegsman

**RECORDED: 12/24/2009**